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BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited (“BlackRock”), on behalf of iShares®, makes this
announcement regarding the following iShares exchange traded funds quoted on ASX:

ASX
Code

IAF
ILB
IHOO
10Z
ILC
IHD
ISO
IHVV
IGB

Issuer

BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock

Fund

iShares Composite Bond ETF

iShares Government Inflation ETF

iShares Global 100 AUD Hedged ETF
iShares MSCI Australia 200 ETF

iShares S&P/ASX 20 ETF

iShares S&P/ASX Dividend Opportunities ETF
iShares S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries ETF
iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged ETF

iShares Treasury ETF

The Funds are quoted on the AQUA Market of ASX.

Date

29 May 2015
29 May 2015
28 May 2015
29 May 2015
29 May 2015
29 May 2015
29 May 2015
28 May 2015
29 May 2015

Outstanding

units
1,737,423
283,938
161,000
14,765,501
11,168,232
15,719,412
14,744,348
54,600
157,118

Before investing in an iShares fund, you should carefully consider the appropriateness of such
products to your circumstances, read the applicable Product Disclosure Statement (“PDS”) and ASX
announcements relating to the fund and consult an investment adviser.

For more information about iShares funds (including PDSs) go to au.ishares.com or call 1300 474 273.
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